
NAME ORGANISATION TEL FAX CELL EMAIL POSTAL

AUTHORITIES

SIBUSISO SHONGWE DoA 033 355 8068 shongwes@dae.kzntl.gov.za PRIVATE BAG X9059, PIETERMARITZBURG 3200

N.P Myeni Provincial Dept of Agriculture 033 343 8136 033 355 9330 082 084 7787 nonhlanhla.myeni@kzndae.gov.za 

Macro Planning Building, Dept. of Agri, Cedara, R103 / Private Bag 

X9059, PMB, 3200

Weziwe Shabalala AMAFA 035 870 2050 / 1 / 2035 870 2054 archaeology@amafapmb.co.za

COLLEEN MOONSAMY DWAF 031 336 2846 031 305 9915 moonsamyc@dwaf.gov.za PO BOX 1018, DURBAN 4000

Dominic Wieners EKZN WILDLIFE 033 845 1425 wienersd@kznwildlife.com P O BOX 13053, CASCADES, 3202

MARTIN DE LANGE PROVINCIAL PLANNING DEPARTMENT 033 355 6534 033 355 6537 martin.delange@kznlgta.gov.za PRIVATE BAG X9018, PIETERMARITZBURG, 3200

Mr. W.M. Rozani DAFF 333927761 WisemanR@nda.agric.za 185 Langalibalele St, Old Mutual Building, PMB

Ms. N. Menqani DAFF 333927732 NeziswaMe@nda.agric.za

Mr. A. Mnyungula DAFF 333927738 AyandaMn@nda.agric.za

Ms T. Dlungwana DAFF 333927739 ThembileD@nda.agric.za 185 Langalibalele Old Mutual Building Pietermaritzburg 3201

Ms. P. Bhungane DAFF 333927733 PhindileB@nda.agric.za 185 Langalibalele Old Mutual Building Pietermaritzburg 3201

Pravesh Manipersadh Ingonyama Trust 033 846 9900 033 846 9944 072 382 8609 praveshm@ingonyamatrust.org.za

Belinda Benson Ingonyama Trust 033 846 9924 bensonb@ingonyamatrust.org.za PO Box 31, Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Roy Ryan Dept of Transport 033 355 0570/8600033 342 3962 083 628 1263 roy.ryan@kzntransport.gov.za

Michele Schmid Dept of Transport michele.schmid@Kzntransport.gov.za

Dave Bryan Dept of Transport david.bryan@kzntransport.gov.za

MUNICIPALITY

Mr Mike Newton iLembe District Municipality 032 437 9300 032 437 9588 mike@ilembe.gov.za P O Box 1788, KwaDukuza, 4450

Thembeka Cibane Ndwedwe Local Municipality 032 532 1089 032 532 1071 mm@ndwedwe.gov.za Private Bag X503, Ndwedwe, 4342

Bheki Mjubane Maphumulo Local Municipality 032 481 2047 032 481 2053 083 357 3658

portia@maphumulo.gov.za; 

bheki.mjubane@gmail.com Private Bag X9205, Maphumulo, 4470

Lulamile Mapholoba Mandeni Local Municipality 032 456 8200 032 456 2567 lulamile.mapholoba@mandeni.gov.za P O Box 144, Mandeni, 4490

Prince Zulu 035 831 3264 082 9310 933

Stanger Causeways


